

Ct. Cases 790/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. DEEPAK AND ORS.
(Ranhola)

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused Anuj and Ankit with Ld. Proxy counsel
Sh.Om Aditya Tyagi (**fresh vakalatnama filed on
behalf of accused persons**) (M.No. 9718327101).
Accused no. 1 and 2 not present.

Ordinary as well as dasti summon issued to accused
no. 3 and 4 received back served. Copy of aadhar card of accused
no. 3 and 4 filed on record.

**Ordinary as well as dasti summon issued to accused
no. 1 and 2 received back with report that no such persons resides
at the given address.**

**Complainant is directed to file verification report
qua accused no. 1 and 2 on the next date of hearing.**

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused no. 3 and 4 sought
adjournment to file bail application.

Heard. In the interest of justice, **let the bail
application be filed within seven days, failing which NBW be
issued against the accused no. 3 and 4.**

List the matter for verification report qua accused
no. 1 and 2 as well as arguments on the point of notice qua
accused no. 3 and 4 for **12.05.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.03.2026 (sy)