

Ct. Cases 790/25
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. Deepak & Ors.
PS. Nangloi

27.04.2026

File taken up today on applications filed on behalf of accused no. 3 Anuj and 4 Ankit for grant of bail.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 3 and 4 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Varun Sakhija (955544482).

Separate applications filed on 20.04.2026 on behalf of accused no. 3 and 4 for grant of bail. Copy already supplied.

At request, list the matter for reply, if any/ arguments on the bail application on **05.05.2026** and on date already fixed i.e. **12.05.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
27.04.2026 (sy)