

21 Ct. Cases 790/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. DEEPAK AND ORS.
(Ranhola)

12.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Harshit Bhasin.
Accused no. 3 and 4 with Ld. Counsels Sh. Varun
Sakhija (9555444582) and Sh. Om Aditya Tyagi
(9718327101).

Verification report qua accused no. 1 and 2 not filed.

Again time sought to file the same.

Part arguments heard on the bail applications qua
accused no. 3 and 4.

During the course of the arguments certain facts
have been disclosed, however, the same are not mentioned in the
bail applications.

Ld. Counsel for accused no. 3 and 4 sought
adjournment to file affidavit incorporating the said fact alongwith
list of document with document, if any.

List the matter for verification report qua accused
no. 1 and 2, filing affidavit as well as arguments on the bail
applications qua accused no. 3 and 4 on **14.05.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
12.05.2026 (sy)